
Rockport – Restructuring 
Service List 

(As at July 27, 2018) 
TO: BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 4E3 
Tel: 416-367-6000 
Fax: 416-367-6749 
 
Roger Jaipargas  
Tel: 416-367-6266 
rjaipargas@blg.com 
 
Alex MacFarlane  
Tel: 416-367-6305 
amacfarlane@blg.com 
 
Evita Ferreira 
Tel: 416-367-6708 
eferreira@blg.com 
 
Lawyers for Rockport Blocker, LLC, The Rockport Group Holdings, LLC, 
TRG 1-P Holdings, LLC, TRG Intermediate Holdings, LLC, TRG Class D, LLC, 
The Rockport Group, LLC, The Rockport Company, LLC, Drydock Footwear, 
LLC, DD Management Services LLC and Rockport Canada ULC 

AND TO: RICHARDS, LAYTON & FINGER, P.A. 
One Rodney Square | 920 North King Street 
Wilmington, DE   19801 
 
Mark D. Collins 
Tel: 302-651-7531 
collins@rlf.com 
 
Amanda Steele 
Tel: 302-651-7838 
steele@rlf.com 
 
Brendan J. Schlauch 
Tel: 302-651-7749 
schlauch@rlf.com 
 
Lawyers for Rockport Blocker, LLC, The Rockport Group Holdings, LLC, 
TRG 1-P Holdings, LLC, TRG Intermediate Holdings, LLC, TRG Class D, LLC, 
The Rockport Group, LLC, The Rockport Company, LLC, Drydock Footwear, 
LLC, DD Management Services LLC and Rockport Canada ULC 
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AND TO: RICHTER ADVISORY GROUP INC. 

181 Bay Street | Suite 3320 
Bay Wellington Tower 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2T3 
 
Adam Sherman 
Tel: 416-642-4836 
asherman@richter.ca 
 
Pritesh Patel 
Tel: 416-642-9421 
ppatel@richter.ca 
 
Information Officer 

AND TO: STIKEMAN ELLIOTT LLP 
5300 Commerce Court West 
199 Bay Street 
Toronto, ON   M5L 1B9 
Tel: 416-869-5500 
Fax: 416-947-0866 
 
Elizabeth Pillon 
Tel: 416-869-5623 
lpillon@stikeman.com 
 
Sanja Sopic 
Tel: 416-869-6825 
ssopic@stikeman.com  
 
Lawyers for Richter Advisory Group Inc. 

AND TO: WOMBLE BOND DICKINSON (US) LLP 
222 Delaware Avenue | Suite 1501 
Wilmington, DE   19801 
 
Mark Desgrosseilliers 
Tel: 302-252-4359 
Mark.Desgrosseilliers@wbd-us.com  
 
Lawyers for Richter Advisory Group Inc. 
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AND TO: GOWLING WLG 

1 First Canadian Place 
100 King Street West | Suite 1600 
Toronto, ON   M5X 1G5 
 
E. Patrick Shea 
Tel: 416-369-7399 
patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Frank Lamie 
Tel: 416-862-3609 
frank.lamie@gowlingwlg.com  
 
Lawyers for Charlesbank Capital Partners LLC 

AND TO: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
100 Northern Avenue 
Boston, MA   02210 
 
Jon Herzog 
Tel: 617-570-1109 
jherzog@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Joseph F. Bernardi, Jr. 
Tel: 617-570-1351 
jbernardi@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for Charlesbank Capital Partners LLC 

AND TO: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP 
The New York Times Building  
620 Eighth Avenue  
New York, NY   10018 
 
William Weintraub 
Tel: 212-813-8839 
wweintraub@goodwinlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for Charlesbank Capital Partners LLC 

AND TO: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP 
Hercules Plaza | Suite 5100 
1313 Market Street | P.O. Box 1709 
Wilmington, DE   19899-1709 
 
David M. Fournier 
Tel: 302-777-6565 
fournierd@pepperlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for Charlesbank Capital Partners LLC 
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AND TO: GOODMANS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre, West Tower 
333 Bay Street | Suite 3400 
Toronto, ON   M5H 2S7 
 
Brendan O’Neill 
Tel: 416-849-6017 
boneill@goodmans.ca 
 
Joe Latham 
Tel: 416-597-4211 
jlatham@goodmans.ca 
 
Dan Dedic 
Tel: 416-597-4232 
ddedic@goodmans.ca 
 
Lawyers for the Senior Secured Noteholders 

AND TO: DEBEVOISE & PLIMPTON LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY   10022 
 
My Chi To 
Tel:  212-909-7425 
mcto@debevoise.com 
 
Daniel E. Stroik 
Tel: 212-909-6621 
destroik@debevoise.com 
 
Lawyers for the Senior Secured Noteholders 

AND TO: PACHULSKI STANG ZIEH L & JONES LLP  
919 North Market Street | 17th Floor 
Wilmington, DE   19801 
 
Bradford J. Sandler 
Tel (DE): 302-778-6424 
Tel (NY): 212-561-7700 
bsandler@pszjlaw.com  
 
James E. O’Neill  
Tel: 302-778-6407 
joneill@pszjlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for the Senior Secured Noteholders 
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AND TO: RIEMER BRAUNSTEIN LL P  

Three Center Plaza | 6th Floor 
Boston, MASS   02108 
 
Donald E. Rothman  
Tel: 617-880-3556 
drothman@riemerlaw.com 
 
Lon M. Singer 
Tel : 212-789-3110 
lsinger@riemerlaw.com 
 
Jaime Rachel Koff 
Tel: 617-880-3471 
jkoff@riemerlaw.com 
 
Jeremy Levesque 
Tel: 617-880-3513 
jlevesque@riemerlaw.com 
 
Lawyers for Citizens Business Capital 

AND TO: ASHBY & GEDDES, P.A.  
500 Delaware Avenue | 8th Floor 
Wilmington, DE   19801 
 
Gregory A. Taylor 
Tel: 302-504-3710  
Gtaylor@ashbygeddes.com 
 
Lawyers for Citizens Business Capital 
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AND TO: OSLER, HOSKIN & HARC OURT LLP  

1000, rue De La Gauchetière Ouest | Bureau 2100 
Montréal, QC   H3B 4W5 
 
Sandra Abitan 
Tel: 514-904-5648  
sabitan@osler.com 
 
Tracy Sandler 
Tel: 416-862-5890 
tsandler@osler.com 
 
Andrea Lockhart  
Tel : 416-862-6829 
alockhart@osler.com 
 
Joshua Lam 
Tel: 416-862-4936 
jlam@osler.com 
 
Lawyers for Citizens Business Capital 

AND TO: TORYS LLP  
79 Wellington Street West | Suite 3000 
Box 270 | TD South Tower 
Toronto, ON   M5K 1N2 
 
David Bish 
Tel: 416-865-7353  
dbish@torys.com 
 
Lawyers for The Cadillac Fairview Corporation Limited 

AND TO: CAMELINO GALESSIERE LLP 
6 Adelaide Street East | Suite 220 
Toronto, ON   M5C 1H6 
 
Linda Galessiere 
Tel: 416-306-3827 
lgalessiere@cglegal.ca 
 
Gustavo Camelino 
Tel: 416-306-3834 
gcamelino@cglegal.ca 
 
Lawyers for Cushman & Wakefield Asset Services Inc. (on behalf of various 
landlords), Ivanhoe Cambridge Inc. (on behalf of various landlords), RioCan Real 
Estate Investment Trust (on behalf of various landlords) 
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AND TO: GARDINER ROBERTS LLP 

Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower 
22 Adelaide Street West | Suite 3600 
Toronto, ON   M5H 4E3 
 
S. Michael Citak 
Tel: 416-865-6706 
mcitak@grllp.com 
 
Lawyers for Montez Hillcrest Inc. and Hillcrest Holdings Inc., Scarborough Town 
Centre Holdings Inc., Oxford Properties Retail Holdings Inc. and Oxford 
Properties Retail Holdings II Inc., and Yorkdale Shopping Centre Holdings Inc. 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE (CANADA) 
Ontario Regional Office 
120 Adelaide Street West | Suite 400 
Toronto, ON   M5H 1T1 
 
Diane Winters 
Tel: 416-973-3172 
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca  

AND TO: MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
Legal Services Branch 
College Park | 777 Bay Street | 11th Floor 
Toronto, ON   M5G 2C8 
 
Kevin O'Hara, Counsel 
Tel: 416-327-8463 
kevin.ohara@ontario.ca  

AND TO: ALBERTA TREASURY BOARD AND FINANCE 
President of the Treasury Board, Minister of Finance  
Members of Executive Council - Executive Branch 
323 Legislature Building 
10800 | 97 Avenue 
Edmonton, AB   T5K 2B6 
 
Honourable Joe Ceci, President of the Treasury Board, 
Minister of Finance 
Tel: 780 415-4855 
tbf.minister@gov.ab.ca  
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AND TO: MINISTRY OF ATTORNEY GENERAL (B.C.) 

Legal Services Branch, Revenue & Taxation 
400 – 1675 Douglas Street 
Victoria, BC   V8W 9J7 
 
Aaron Welch 
Tel: 250-356-8589 
Fax: 250-387-0700 
Aaron.welch@gov.bc.ca | AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca  

AND TO: MANITOBA JUSTICE  
Legal Services Branch  
730 - 405 Broadway  
Winnipeg MB R3C 3L6 
 
Sean Boyd, Crown Counsel  
Tel: 204-945-0165 
Sean.Boyd@gov.mb.ca 
 
Shelley Haner, Crown Counsel 
Tel: 204-945-0243 
shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca  

AND TO: FINANCE AND TREASURY BOARD 
Department of Finance 
6th Floor, Joseph Howe Building  
1690 Hollis Street | P.O. Box 7 
Halifax, NS   B3J 3J9  
 
Pamela Branton, Senior Solicitor Legal Services Division  
Tel: 902-424-7244 
Pamela.Branton@novascotia.ca 

AND TO: DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE 
2nd Floor South, Shaw Building 
95 Rochford Street | P.O. Box 2000 
Charlottetown, PE   C1A 7N8 
 
Honourable J. Heath MacDonald, Minister of Finance 
Tel: 902-368-4050 
hmacdonald@gov.pe.ca  

AND TO: MINISTЀRE DES FINANCES DU QUÉBEC 
12 rue Saint-Louis 
Québec City, QC   G1R 5L3 
 
Carlos J. Leitão, Minister of Finance 
Tel: 418-528-9323 
ministre@finances.gouv.qc.ca  
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AND TO: DESJARDINS FINANCIAL SECURITY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY 

200 Rue des Commandeurs 
Levis, QC   G6V 6R2 
 
Brian Spratley 
Tel: 416-926-2616 ext. 5592304 
Fax: 416-926-2613 
brian.spratley@desjardins.com  
 
COPY TO:  
colliersrequest@rogers.com   
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Email Service List 

RJaipargas@blg.com; AMacfarlane@blg.com; EFerreira@blg.com; collins@rlf.com; 
steele@rlf.com; schlauch@rlf.com; asherman@richter.ca; PPatel@Richter.ca; 
lpillon@stikeman.com; ssopic@stikeman.com; Mark.Desgrosseilliers@wbd-us.com; 
patrick.shea@gowlingwlg.com; frank.lamie@gowlingwlg.com; jherzog@goodwinlaw.com; 
jbernardi@goodwinlaw.com; wweintraub@goodwinlaw.com; fournierd@pepperlaw.com; 
boneill@goodmans.ca; jlatham@goodmans.ca; ddedic@goodmans.ca; mcto@debevoise.com; 
destroik@debevoise.com; bsandler@pszjlaw.com; joneill@pszjlaw.com; 
drothman@riemerlaw.com; lsinger@riemerlaw.com; jkoff@riemerlaw.com; 
jlevesque@riemerlaw.com; GTaylor@ashbygeddes.com; sabitan@osler.com; 
tsandler@osler.com; alockhart@osler.com; jlam@osler.com; dbish@torys.com; 
gcamelino@cglegal.ca; lgalessiere@cglegal.ca; mcitak@grllp.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; 
kevin.ohara@ontario.ca; tbf.minister@gov.ab.ca; Aaron.Welch@gov.bc.ca; 
Sean.Boyd@gov.mb.ca; shelley.haner@gov.mb.ca; AGLSBRevTax@gov.bc.ca; 
Pamela.Branton@novascotia.ca; hmacdonald@gov.pe.ca; ministre@finances.gouv.qc.ca; 
brian.spratley@desjardins.com; colliersrequest@rogers.com 
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Courier Service List 
 
AND TO: ADIDAS CANADA LIMITED 

8100 Highway 27 
Woodbridge, ON   L4H 3N2 
Attn: Chief Financial Officer 

AND TO: ALBERTA ULC 
400 Sauvé Street West 
Montreal, QC   H3L 1Z8 

AND TO: COMINAR ON REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, INC. 
Complexe Jules – Dallaire 
2820 Laurier Boulevard | Suite 850 
Québec, QC   G1V 0C1 
Tel: 418-681-8151 
T.F: 1-866-266-4627 
Fax: 416-681-2946 

AND TO: DESJARDINS FINANCIAL SECURITY LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY 
200 Rue des Commandeurs 
Levis, QC   G6V 6R2 
Attn: Property Manager 

AND TO: STAMPER, INC.  
401 Trans Canada Highway  
Charlottetown, PEI   C1A 4B5 
Attn: Mr. Chris Cudmore 

AND TO: GROSVENOR CANADA LIMITED 
1040 West Georgia Street | 20th Floor 
Vancouver, BC   V6E 4H1 

AND TO: TEMPLETON DOC LIMITED PARTNERSHIP  
7899 Templeton Road 
Richmond, BC   V7B 1Y7 

AND TO: WEST EDMONTON MALL PROPERTY, INC. 
8882-170th Street | Suite 3000 
Edmonton, AB   T5T 4M2 

AND TO: CAMERON CORPORATION & GROSVENOR CANADA LIMITED 
10180 – 111th Street 
Edmonton, AB   T5K 1K6 

AND TO: HALTON HILLS SHOPPING CENTRE PARTNERSHIP 
105 Eisenhower Parkway 
Roseland, NJ   07068 USA 

AND TO: RIOCAN MANAGEMENT, INC. 
700 Lawrence Avenue West | Suite 315 
North York, ON   M6A 3B4 
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AND TO: RIOCAN MANAGEMENT INC. 

c/o RioCan Real Estate Investment Trust 
2300 Yonge Street | Suite 500 | PO Box 2386 
Toronto, ON   M4P 1E4 

AND TO: ONTREA, INC. 
20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3R4 
Attn: Executive Vice-President, National Property Operations  

AND TO: LE CARREFOUR LAVAL LEASEHOLDS 
20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3R4 
Attn: Executive Vice-President, National Property Operations 

AND TO: MARKET MALL LEASEHOLDS, INC. 
20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3R4 
Attn: Executive Vice-President, National Property Operations 

AND TO:  T.E.C. LEASEHOLDS LIMITED 
20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3R4 
Attn: Executive Vice-President, National Property Operations 

AND TO: PACIFIC CENTRE LEASEHOLDS LIMITED 
20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3R4 
Attn: Executive Vice-President, National Property Operations 

AND TO: PLACE VERTU HOLDINGS, INC. 
20 Queen Street West 
Toronto, ON   M5H 3R4 
Attn: General Manager 

AND TO: BAYSHORE SHOPPING CENTRE LIMITED 
95 Wellington Street West | Suite 300 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2R2 
Attn: Legal Affairs Department 

AND TO: IC SPG POC AT EDMONTON LP 
95 Wellington Street West | Suite 300 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2R2 

AND TO: IVANHOE CAMBRIDGE, INC.   
95 Wellington Street West | Suite 300 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2R2 

AND TO: IVANHOE CAMBRIDGE II, INC. 
95 Wellington Street West | Suite 300 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2R2 

AND TO: OSHAWA CENTRE HOLDINGS, INC. 
95 Wellington Street West | Suite 300 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2R2 
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AND TO: THE OUTLET COLLECTION (NIAGARA) LIMITED 

95 Wellington Street West | Suite 300 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2R2 

AND TO: SEASONS RETAIL CORP; THE OUTLET COLLECTION AT WINNIPEG 
95 Wellington Street West | Suite 300 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2R2 

AND TO: OXFORD PROPERTIES RETAIL HOLDINGS, INC. 
200 Bay Street | Suite 900 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2J2 
Attn: Vice-President, Real Estate Management Legal Services Department 

AND TO: MONTEZ HILLCREST, INC. AND HILLCREST HOLDINGS, INC. 
200 Bay Street | Suite 900 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2J2 
Attn: Vice-President, Real Estate Management Legal Services Department 

AND TO: SCARBOROUGH TOWN CENTRE HOLDINGS, INC.  
200 Bay Street | Suite 900 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2J2 
Attn: Vice-President, Real Estate Management Legal Services Department 

AND TO: YORKDALE SHOPPING CENTRE HOLDINGS, INC. 
200 Bay Street | Suite 900 
Toronto, ON   M5J 2J2 
Attn: Vice-President, Real Estate Management Legal Services Department 

AND TO: OPB REALTY, INC.  
1 Queen Street East | Suite 300 | Box #88 
Toronto, ON   M5C 2W5 
Tel: 416-955-0595 

AND TO: JLA FACTORY OUTLET HOLDINGS LIMITED 
113 Dupont Street | Suite 1001 
Toronto, ON   M5R 1V4 
Attn: Kenneth C. Zuckerman 

AND TO: MIRABEL OUTLET CENTRE GENERAL PARTNERSHIP 
113 Dupont Street | Suite 1001 
Toronto, ON   M5R 1V4 
Attn: Kenneth C. Zuckerman 

AND TO: KCAP KINGSTON INC. 
45 St. Clair Avenue West | Suite 1001 
Toronto, ON   M4V 1K9 

AND TO: HCR LP (ONTARIO) INC. 
40 University Avenue | Suite 1200 
Toronto, ON  M5J 1T1 
Attn: Vice President, Shopping Centres Group 

AND TO: TRIOVEST REALTY ADVISORS 
40 University Avenue | Suite 1200 
Toronto, ON   M5J 1T1 
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